
Chowan (1-1) -vs- # 16 Kutztown (2-1)
2/7/2026 at Pembroke, N.C. (Willoughby Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Abbey Wagner (1-1)
Loss: Emily Fowler (0-1)
HBP: Abby Rutledge
PB: None
 
Start: 12:47 PM   Time: 1:37   Attendance: 68   Weather: Sunny, 43 degrees, NW 18 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Chowan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4
Kutztown 1 0 2 0 3 0 X 6 7 0

Chowan 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kyra Helton rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Calliope James cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Julianna Kellogg ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kaitlyn Springle 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Makenzi Curry dp/p 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ava Mizell 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hope Soria 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lenita Bryson c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blair Elliott c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hydee Kugler ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Alexis Denham lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Emily Fowler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Abby Rutledge p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 4 0 0 1 1

2B: Alexis Denham (1)
CS: Kyra Helton (1); Kaitlyn Springle (1)
E: Kaitlyn Springle (1); Hope Soria (2); Emily Fowler (1)

Kutztown 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emily Henn cf 4 1 0 0 0 2 2
Parker Kraus lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Morgan Kocher rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Morgan Slomkowski 3b 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Taylor Gearhart pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Samantha Paetow c 2 0 1 1 1 0 1
Ashley Schulz 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Alexa Stevens 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Jenna Piatkiewicz dp 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Jamie Madara ss 2 0 1 2 1 0 0
Abbey Wagner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 6 7 6 3 3 8

2B: Morgan Slomkowski (1); Samantha Paetow (1)
3B: Jamie Madara (1)
SH: Parker Kraus (1); Morgan Kocher (1); Samantha Paetow (1)
SB: Jamie Madara (1)
CS: Jamie Madara (1)
HBP: Morgan Slomkowski (1)
DP: 1

Chowan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emily Fowler (L, 0-1) 2.1 4 3 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 10 14 2 5 42
Abby Rutledge 2.1 3 3 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 11 13 1 3 40
Makenzi Curry 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 2 17
Totals 7 6 5 3 3 2 0 1 0 25 32 4 10 99

Kutztown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Abbey Wagner (W, 1-1) 7.0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 22 22 10 7 63
Totals 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 22 22 10 7 63



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Chowan - Top of 1st CHO KUT
Kyra Helton singled to shortstop, advanced to second (1-0 B). 0 0
C. James popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Kyra Helton out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 0
K. Springle singled to left field (0-2 KSF). 0 0
K. Springle out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0

Kutztown - Bottom of 1st CHO KUT
Emily Henn reached on a fielding error by p (1-1 BF). 0 0
Parker Kraus out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Emily Henn advanced to second. 0 0
M. Kocher grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB); Emily Henn advanced to third on the throw. 0 0
Slomkowski doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Emily Henn scored, unearned. 0 1
S. Paetow walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
S. Paetow advanced to second; Slomkowski advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
A. Schulz grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBFKB). 0 1

Chowan - Top of 2nd CHO KUT
M. Curry lined out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 1
Ava Mizell flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Hope Soria flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 1

Kutztown - Bottom of 2nd CHO KUT
A. Stevens grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 1
Piatkiewicz lined out to 2b (1-2 KBF). 0 1
Jamie Madara walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 1
Emily Henn flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 0 1

Chowan - Top of 3rd CHO KUT
L. Bryson flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 1
Hydee Kugler struck out swinging (2-2 FFFBFFBS). 0 1
A. Denham doubled to right center (1-2 BFK). 0 1
Kyra Helton popped up to ss (0-0). 0 1

Kutztown - Bottom of 3rd CHO KUT
B. Elliott to c for L. Bryson. 0 1
Parker Kraus singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 1
M. Kocher out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Parker Kraus advanced to second. 0 1
Parker Kraus advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Slomkowski singled to third base, RBI (1-2 BFF); Parker Kraus scored. 0 2
S. Paetow doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Slomkowski scored. 0 3
A. Rutledge to p for Emily Fowler. 0 3
A. Schulz reached on a fielding error by 1b (1-0 B). 0 3
A. Stevens struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 3
Piatkiewicz grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 0 3

Chowan - Top of 4th CHO KUT
C. James grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 3
K. Springle grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 0 3
M. Curry flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 0 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Kutztown - Bottom of 4th CHO KUT
Jamie Madara reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-0). 0 3
Jamie Madara stole second. 0 3
Emily Henn struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 0 3
Jamie Madara out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 3
Parker Kraus reached on a fielding error by 1b (1-1 FB). 0 3
M. Kocher reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-0 BB); Parker Kraus out at second ss to 2b. 0 3

Chowan - Top of 5th CHO KUT
Ava Mizell flied out to lf (0-0). 0 3
Hope Soria grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 3
B. Elliott grounded out to c unassisted (0-0). 0 3

Kutztown - Bottom of 5th CHO KUT
L. Bryson to c for B. Elliott. 0 3
Slomkowski hit by pitch (1-1 FB). 0 3
T. Gearhart pinch ran for Slomkowski. 0 3
S. Paetow grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (1-1 KB); T. Gearhart advanced to second. 0 3
A. Schulz flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 3
A. Stevens singled to third base (2-2 FBSBF); T. Gearhart advanced to third on the throw. 0 3
Piatkiewicz singled to right field, RBI (0-0); A. Stevens advanced to third; T. Gearhart scored. 0 4
Jamie Madara tripled to right field, 2 RBI (3-2 BFBBF); Piatkiewicz scored; A. Stevens scored. 0 6
Kyra Helton  for A. Rutledge. 0 6
M. Curry to p. 0 6
Emily Henn struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBFFS). 0 6

Chowan - Top of 6th CHO KUT
Slomkowski to 3b for T. Gearhart. 0 6
Hydee Kugler grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFS). 0 6
A. Denham flied out to cf (3-2 KBBBFF). 0 6
Kyra Helton grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 6

Kutztown - Bottom of 6th CHO KUT
Parker Kraus grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 6
M. Kocher walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 6
Slomkowski grounded out to p (1-0 B); M. Kocher advanced to second. 0 6
S. Paetow popped up to ss (0-0). 0 6

Chowan - Top of 7th CHO KUT
J. Kellogg pinch hit for C. James. 0 6
J. Kellogg singled to left field (1-1 FB). 0 6
K. Springle popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 0 6
M. Curry grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); J. Kellogg out on the play. 0 6

Kutztown - Bottom of 7th CHO KUT


